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BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADMISSIONS
& ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADMISSIONS

Boomtown

Diamond Jacks

Horseshoe

Margaritaville

BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

Boomtown

Diamond Jacks

Horseshoe

Margaritaville

Total Casino Revenue
CONSTRUCTION

BOSSIER PARISH

Commercial construction permit value

Residential construction permit value

BOSSIER CITY

Commercial construction permit value

Residential construction permit value

CADDO PARISH

Commercial construction permit value

Residential construction permit value

CITY OF SHREVEPORT

Commercial construction permit value

Residential construction permit value
EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER METRO AREA
(Data represents preliminary numbers for the month's reporting)

Labor Force

Employed

Unemployed

Unemployment Rate
ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES

Bossier City

Bossier Parish

Bossier Parish + Bossier City

Caddo Parish

City of Shreveport

Caddo Parish + Shreveport
ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES

Bossier Parish

Bossier City

Bossier Parish + Bossier City

Bossier City + City of Shreveport

Caddo Parish

City of Shreveport

Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport

Caddo Parish + Bossier Parish

71,649

66,343

99,696
155487

$4,974,165

$3,567,734
$14,449,149

$11,415119
$34,406,167

S0
$5,115,350

$6,977,181
$4,207407

S0
$375,000

$1,120,900
$3,400,089.51

191,100
177500
13,600
71%

$147,041,160
$193,289,486
$340,330,646
$384,115,659
$336,917413
$721,033,072

$27191,600
$12,007,880
$39,199,480
$41,810,643
$41,524,133.30
$29,802,763
$71,326,896.30
$68,715,733.30

ECONOMIC INDICATORS

Monthly report for Bossier City, Bossier Parish and the
Shreveport/Bossier MSA

SEPTEMBER 2016 AUGUST 2016

74,101

66,715
108,210

164,711

$4,709,403
$3,569,424
$14,126,000
$12,408,458
$34,813,285

S0
$7,503,530

$13,063,701
$5,863,231

S0
$1103

$10,078
$84,983.82

193,800
180,000
13,800
71%

$145,443,200
$188,754,400
$334,197,600
$383,240,636
$335,657,320
$718,897,956

$21,745,885
$9,630,560
$31,376,445
$39,054,450
$41,035,466.70
$29,423,890
$70,459,356.70
$62,781,351.70

—————— N SEPTEMBER 2016



