

## **ECONOMIC** INDICATORS

Monthly report for Bossier City, Bossier Parish and the Shreveport/Bossier MSA

BOSSIRR CITY CASINOS ADMISSIONS   T1,649   T4,101   Diamond Jacks   66,343   66,715   + 1   Horseshoe   99,696   108,210   1	BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE	SEPTEMBER 2016	AUGUST 2016	5 +	
Diamond Jacks   66.343   66.715   + Horseshoe   99.696   108.210					
Horseshoe   99,696   108,210   Margaritzville   154,847   164,711   165,71	Boomtown	71,649	74,101		
BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE   BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE   BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE   S4,974.165   \$4,709.403   + +	Diamond Jacks	66,343	66,715		
BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE	Horseshoe	99,696	108,210		
Boomtown   S4,974,165   S4,709,403   +	Margaritaville	155,487	164,711		
Diamond Jacks	BOSSIER CITY CASINOS ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE				
Horseshoe   \$14,449,149   \$11,26,000   Margaritaville   \$11,415,119   \$12,408,458   \$14,05,019   \$14,05,019   \$14,05,019   \$12,408,458   \$14,05,019   \$14,05,01	Boomtown	\$4,974,165	\$4,709,403		
Margaritaville	Diamond Jacks	\$3,567,734	\$3,569,424		
Total Casino Revenue	Horseshoe	\$14,449,149	\$14,126,000		
CONSTRUCTION   BOSSIER PARISH   \$0 \$ \$0 \$ \$0   \$0 \$ \$0   \$0 \$ \$0   \$0 \$ \$0   \$0 \$0	Margaritaville	\$11,415,119	\$12,408,458		
BOSSIER PARISH   Commercial construction permit value   \$5.0 \$0	Total Casino Revenue	\$34,406,167	\$34,813,285		
Commercial construction permit value   S0   S0   S0   Residential construction permit value   S5.115,350   S7,503,530   + + +	CONSTRUCTION				
Residential construction permit value	BOSSIER PARISH				
BOSSIER CITY	Commercial construction permit value	\$0	\$0		
Commercial construction permit value   S6,977,181   \$13,063,701   Residential construction permit value   \$4,207,407   \$5,863,231   + + +	Residential construction permit value	\$5,115,350	\$7,503,530		
Residential construction permit value	BOSSIER CITY				
Residential construction permit value	Commercial construction permit value	\$6,977,181	\$13,063,701		
CADDO PARISH   Commercial construction permit value   \$0   \$0   \$0   \$0   \$0   \$0   \$0   \$		\$4,207,407	\$5,863,231		
Residential construction permit value	CADDO PARISH				
CITY OF SHREVEPORT   Commercial construction permit value   \$1,120,900   \$10,078   Hesidential construction permit value   \$3,400,089.51   \$84,983.82	Commercial construction permit value	\$0	\$0		
Commercial construction permit value   \$1,120,900   \$10,078   \$1	Residential construction permit value	\$375,000	\$1,103		
Residential construction permit value	CITY OF SHREVEPORT				
EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER METRO AREA  (Data represents preliminary numbers for the month's reporting)  Labor Force Employed Employed 117,500 180,000 Unemployed 13,600 13,800 Unemployment Rate 71% 71% 71% + +  ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES  Bossier City S147,041,160 S145,443,200 Bossier Parish S193,289,486 S188,754,400 Bossier Parish + Bossier City S340,330,646 S334,197,600 Caddo Parish + Shreveport S336,917,413 S335,657,320 Caddo Parish + Shreveport S721,033,072 S718,897,956 ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES  Bossier City S12,007,880 Bossier Parish Bossier City - City of Shreveport S12,007,880 S9,630,560 Bossier Parish Bossier City - City of Shreveport S39,199,480 S11,376,445 H Bossier City - City of Shreveport S41,810,643 S99,054,450 Caddo Parish Caddo Parish - City of Shreveport S29,802,763 S29,423,890 Caddo Parish - City of Shreveport S29,802,763 S29,423,890 Caddo Parish - City of Shreveport S71,326,896,30 S70,459,356,70  **H  **H  **H  **H  **H  **H  **H  *	Commercial construction permit value	\$1,120,900	\$10,078		
Labor Force 191,100 193,800 Employed 177,500 180,000 Unemployed 13,600 13,800 Unemployed 13,600 13,800 Unemployment Rate 7,1% 7,1% + + ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES  Bossier City \$147,041,160 \$145,443,200 Bossier Parish + Bossier City \$340,330,646 \$334,197,600 + Caddo Parish + Bossier City \$336,917,413 \$335,657,320 Caddo Parish + Shreveport \$721,033,072 \$718,897,956 ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES  Bossier Parish + Bossier City \$12,007,880 \$9,630,560 Bossier Parish + Bossier City \$339,199,480 \$31,376,445 + Bossier City Caddo Parish + Shreveport \$39,199,480 \$31,376,445 + Bossier City City of Shreveport \$41,810,643 \$39,054,450 Caddo Parish \$41,524,133.30 \$41,035,466,70 City of Shreveport \$29,802,763 \$29,423,890 Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport \$71,326,896.30 \$70,459,356.70 + \$41,524,335,567,0 \$41,525,835,570, \$41,525,835		\$3,400,089.51	\$84,983.82		
Employed	(Data represents preliminary numbers for the month's reporting)				
Employed	Labor Force	191,100	193,800		
Unemployed   13,600   13,800   13,800   Unemployment Rate   7,1%   7,1	Employed		180,000		
Unemployment Rate 7.1% 7.1% + +  ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES  Bossier City \$147,041,160 \$145,443,200  Bossier Parish Bossier City \$340,330,646 \$188,754,400  Caddo Parish Shreveport \$336,917,413 \$335,657,320  Caddo Parish Shreveport \$721,033,072 \$718,897,956 + +  ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES  Bossier Parish Bossier City \$12,007,880 \$9,630,560  Bossier Parish Bossier City \$39,199,480 \$31,376,445 + +  Bossier City + City of Shreveport \$41,810,643 \$39,054,450  Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport \$29,802,763 \$29,423,890  Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport \$71,326,896,30 \$70,459,356,70 + +	Unemployed	13,600	13,800		
Bossier City		7.1%	7.1%		
Bossier Parish   \$193,289,486   \$188,754,400   +   +					
Sossier Parish + Bossier City	Bossier City	\$147,041,160	\$145,443,200		
Caddo Parish       \$384,115,659       \$383,240,636         City of Shreveport       \$336,917,413       \$335,657,320         Caddo Parish + Shreveport       \$721,033,072       \$718,897,956         ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES       ***       ***         Bossier Parish       \$27,191,600       \$21,745,885         Bossier City       \$12,007,880       \$9,630,560         Bossier Parish + Bossier City       \$39,199,480       \$31,376,445       +         Bossier City + City of Shreveport       \$41,810,643       \$39,054,450       +         Caddo Parish       \$41,524,133.30       \$41,035,466.70       **         City of Shreveport       \$29,802,763       \$29,423,890       +         Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport       \$71,326,896.30       \$70,459,356.70       +	Bossier Parish	\$193,289,486	\$188,754,400		
City of Shreveport       \$336,917,413       \$335,657,320         Caddo Parish + Shreveport       \$721,033,072       \$718,897,956       +       +         ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES       \$27,191,600       \$21,745,885       +       +         Bossier Parish       \$12,007,880       \$9,630,560       \$9,630,560       \$9,630,560       \$1,007,880       \$1,007,845 <td>Bossier Parish + Bossier City</td> <td>\$340,330,646</td> <td>\$334,197,600</td> <td></td> <td></td>	Bossier Parish + Bossier City	\$340,330,646	\$334,197,600		
Caddo Parish + Shreveport         \$721,033,072         \$718,897,956         +         +           ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES         \$27,191,600         \$21,745,885         +	Caddo Parish	\$384,115,659	\$383,240,636		
ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES  Bossier Parish \$27,191,600 \$21,745,885  Bossier City \$12,007,880 \$9,630,560  Bossier Parish + Bossier City \$39,199,480 \$31,376,445 + +  Bossier City + City of Shreveport \$41,810,643 \$39,054,450  Caddo Parish \$41,524,133.30 \$41,035,466.70  City of Shreveport \$29,802,763 \$29,423,890  Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport \$71,326,896.30 \$70,459,356.70 + +	City of Shreveport	\$336,917,413	\$335,657,320		
Bossier Parish         \$27,191,600         \$21,745,885           Bossier City         \$12,007,880         \$9,630,560           Bossier Parish + Bossier City         \$39,199,480         \$31,376,445         +           Bossier City + City of Shreveport         \$41,810,643         \$39,054,450           Caddo Parish         \$41,524,133.30         \$41,035,466.70           City of Shreveport         \$29,802,763         \$29,423,890           Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport         \$71,326,896.30         \$70,459,356.70	Caddo Parish + Shreveport	\$721,033,072	\$718,897,956		
Bossier City         \$12,007,880         \$9,630,560           Bossier Parish + Bossier City         \$39,199,480         \$31,376,445         +           Bossier City + City of Shreveport         \$41,810,643         \$39,054,450           Caddo Parish         \$41,524,133.30         \$41,035,466.70           City of Shreveport         \$29,802,763         \$29,423,890           Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport         \$71,326,896.30         \$70,459,356.70         +	ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES				
Bossier Parish + Bossier City       \$39,199,480       \$31,376,445       +         Bossier City + City of Shreveport       \$41,810,643       \$39,054,450         Caddo Parish       \$41,524,133.30       \$41,035,466.70         City of Shreveport       \$29,802,763       \$29,423,890         Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport       \$71,326,896.30       \$70,459,356.70	Bossier Parish	\$27,191,600	\$21,745,885		
Bossier City + City of Shreveport       \$41,810,643       \$39,054,450         Caddo Parish       \$41,524,133.30       \$41,035,466.70         City of Shreveport       \$29,802,763       \$29,423,890         Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport       \$71,326,896.30       \$70,459,356.70	Bossier City		\$9,630,560		
Caddo Parish       \$41,524,133.30       \$41,035,466.70         City of Shreveport       \$29,802,763       \$29,423,890         Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport       \$71,326,896.30       \$70,459,356.70       +	Bossier Parish + Bossier City	\$39,199,480	\$31,376,445		
City of Shreveport       \$29,802,763       \$29,423,890         Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport       \$71,326,896.30       \$70,459,356.70       +	Bossier City + City of Shreveport	\$41,810,643	\$39,054,450		
Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport \$71,326,896.30 \$70,459,356.70	Caddo Parish	\$41,524,133.30	\$41,035,466.70		
Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport \$71,326,896.30 \$70,459,356.70	City of Shreveport	\$29,802,763	\$29,423,890		
Caddo Parish + Bossier Parish \$68,715,733.30 \$62,781,351.70	Caddo Parish + City of Shreveport	\$71,326,896.30	\$70,459,356.70		
	Caddo Parish + Bossier Parish	\$68,715,733.30	\$62,781,351.70		

